
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

6 
22 
88 
47 
95 
78 
63 
21 
43 
4 

55 
12 
42 
02 

142 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

4 

3 

DNS 

Class 

T2 

T3 

T3 

T4 

ITS 

SMT 

SMT 

ITA 

ITA 

T4 

SMT 

ITB 

SMT 

T4 

SMT 

Name 

Chris Knuteson 

Paul Kwiecinski 

Eric Palmer 

Greg Guthrie 

Bruce Bannister 

Michael Stagl 

Colt Roberts 

Michael Kennedy 

John G Glowaski 

Roger Knuteson 

J Jay Simaras 

Randy Schwoerer 

Greg Youngdahl 

Tom Daly 

Kyle Greenhill 

Make-Model 

Porsche 911 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Global MX-5 

Mazda RX8 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Escort GT 

Chrysler Neon ACR 

BMW Z4 

Mazda Miata 

GEO Storm 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen GOLF 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Woodbury MN 

Northbrook IL 

Colgate WI 

Kenosha WI 

Novi MI 

Waukesha WI 

Naperville IL 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Saint Paul MN 

Stillwater MN 

Waukesha WI 

Sheboygan WI 

Faribault MN 

MINNENTONKA MN 

Mundelein IL 

Member_ID 

469701 

461788 

501660 

512416 

413544 

302712_1 

377300 

418626 

177817_1 

423868 

192512 

232505 

170398 

243691 

395683 

Region 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

Best Tm 

2:39.616 

2:41.153 

2:43.000 

2:49.925 

2:50.051 

2:50.302 

2:52.488 

2:55.166 

2:55.483 

2:59.595 

3:02.684 

3:08.441 

3:11.882 

Sponsor 

Kessel Run Motorsports LLC 

Photon Motorsports 

Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced AutoSports 

Dog House racing 

IB Tech 

Black Dog Auto Service 

Maszk Motorsports 

Martin Automotive/Miesfeld's Market 

LUTHER WESTSIDE VW/ADESA AA 

MOM THANK HER!!! / Advanced Autosports 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
car 02 returned from paddock 8:13, times deleted prior to the return 
car 02 only lap after return from paddock, was a pit to pit lap. 

Printed: 8/18/2018 8:57:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  

Chicago Region SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5404-S  Group 1 

G1Q1=T2-4, ITA-C, ITJ, ITR, ITS, SMT, SM5, S944, SMG 

Qualifying started at 7:59:40 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/18/2018 08:00 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Saturday Officiall grid
Posted 9:00



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

45 
60 
08 
31 
50 
07 
42 
4 

82 
99 
44 
57 
89 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

2 

Class 

P1 

FC 

P2 

S2 

FC 

P2 

P2 

FC 

FC 

FM 

ASR 

ASR 

S2 

Name 

Brian French 

John Dickmann 

William Crowley 

Avery Stuckart 

Hayden Eade 

Allie Gurses 

Joseph Rodomista 

Jeffrey Bartz 

Jim Roberts 

Ken De Nault 

Paul Chovaz 

James Cunning 

Charles Duncan 

Make-Model 

Ralt RT 41-#27 

Van Dieman RF01 

Ligier JS 49 

Carbir CS2 

Van Diemen RF02 

Carbir Sport Racer 

Ligier JS49 

Ford 87F-029 

CARBIR DS-3 

Formula Mazda 

Saker GT 

Saker RapX 

lola 90/90 

Hometown 

Sheboygan WI 

Grafton WI 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Hartland WI 

Barrington IL 

Huntington NY 

Huntington NY 

Pjymouth wi 

Rolling Meadows IL 

Cedar Falls IA 

Muskegon MI 

Chebanse IL 

Cottage Grove WI 

Member_ID 

195144 

338383 

141661 

520475 

532162 

477775 

336292 

105156_4 

127623 

212023 

502084 

453089 

211466 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

NER 

Milw 

CHI 

NYR 

NYR 

Milw 

BVR 

DMV 

WMR 

CHI 

BVR 

Best Tm 

2:05.471 

2:24.528 

2:25.549 

2:25.984 

2:26.069 

2:26.501 

2:26.774 

2:28.534 

2:29.744 

2:30.595 

2:33.406 

2:33.569 

Sponsor 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd. 

EVS Form & Fitness 

Joseph Rodomista Racing 

Black Tie Racing 

Housatonic Racing Development 

Pure Energy Racing 

H.C.&L.RR 

Communications Solutions 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
car 89 was on track but did not complete a lap. 

Printed: 8/18/2018 9:28:43 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  

Chicago Region SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5404-S  Group 2 - 2a 

G2-2aQ1=ASR, P1-2, S2, FA-C, CFC, FE, FE2, FM, FS, S2 

Qualifying started at 8:34:52 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/18/2018 08:35 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Saturday Official grid
Posted 9:35



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

13 
111 
15 
10 
95 
33 
6 

06 
79 
72 
3 

63 
75 
30 
47 
87 
98 
2 

03 

73 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

Name 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

Bruce Myers 

Rick Bartuska 

Robert Mumm 

Mark Hutchins 

Ted Myers 

Peter Jankovskis 

Dave Tatge 

Steven Greenhill 

Fred Sasser 

Jason Kubasak 

Andrew Georgenson 

Connor Sanda 

Dave Cammack 

William Douglas 

Rob Wilke 

Craig Wheatley 

Steve Ross 

Elizabeth Martin 

Michael Pesch 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Hometown 

Menomonee Falls WI 

portsmouth NH 

Barrington IL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Lincoln NE 

Verona WI 

Lisle IL 

Prospect Heights IL 

Mundelein IL 

Park Ridge IL 

Trout Valley IL 

Green Bay WI 

Western Springs IL 

New Brighton MN 

Appleton WI 

Eden Prairie MN 

White Bear Lk MN 

highland park IL 

Chicago IL 

Franklin Park IL 

Member_ID 

352618 

282588 

314816_1 

135000 

109267_1 

447071 

337818 

444834 

395672 

30887 

473196 

509462 

215450_4 

507679 

111918 

498298 

497626 

514234 

448010 

440908 

Region 

Milw 

NER 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Best Tm 

2:32.522 

2:32.612 

2:32.619 

2:32.944 

2:33.200 

2:35.607 

2:36.552 

2:36.900 

2:37.085 

2:37.281 

2:37.932 

2:38.282 

2:40.436 

2:42.802 

2:43.813 

2:47.734 

2:48.980 

2:50.003 

2:59.413 

Sponsor 

ISPros Inc. 

Seacoast Physiatry 

M/K Industries Mundelein 

Lucky Tiger Look Good...Get Lucky 

Speedwell Racing 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

Elite Autosport 

Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 

Mako Networks 

Tro Manufacturing 

Lindell Motorsports 

Racer For Christ 

Edina Plastic Surgery 

Lindell Motorsports 

Bulldog Security 

Elite Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/18/2018 10:01:30 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  

Chicago Region SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5404-S  Group 3 

G3Q1=SR, SRF, SRF3 

Qualifying started at 9:11:37 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/18/2018 09:10 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Saturday Official grid
Posted 10:15



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

No. 

121 
76 
83 
72 

142 
113 
12 
63 
89 
7 

58 
95 

107 
18 

112 
78 
55 
21 
6 

73 
14 
48 
42 

174 
85 
75 

118 
4 

67 
02 
71 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

4 

1 

7 

1 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

1 

14 

15 

2 

16 

17 

18 

1 

19 

3 

2 

Class 

STL 

STL 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SPU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STL 

STU 

SM 

HP 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

BG 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

GTL 

SM 

STU 

GTL 

Name 

John Elder 

Spencer Clark 

Mark Utecht 

Michael Borden 

Kyle Greenhill 

Thomas Wiegner 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Thomas Roberts 

Jamey Randall 

Chris Craft 

Lon Blaser 

Bruce Bannister 

Chris Giesen 

Adam Sargis 

Ryan Weyer 

Michael Stagl 

James Simaras 

Andrew Jenkins 

Philip Heald 

Bret Prange 

Don Napier 

John Iwata 

Greg Youngdahl 

Tony Lechner 

John Kendall 

John Staab 

Julie Dahmer 

Mark Amenda 

Nic Piekarski 

Patrick Daly 

Jonathan Stalzer 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Acura Integra GSR 

Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru WRX STI 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MIata 

Triumph Spitfire 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5B 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Baby Grand 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper S 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX Si 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Golf 

Toyota Corolla 

Hometown 

Bloomington MN 

Glendale WI 

Stacy MN 

Greenfield WI 

Mundelein IL 

Saint Charles IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Naperville IL 

Watertown MN 

Browerville MN 

Eau Claire WI 

Novi MI 

Thiensville WI 

Frankfort IL 

Hubertus WI 

Waukesha WI 

Lisbon WI 

Becker MN 

Rock Island IL 

Twin Lakes WI 

Greenwood IN 

Oshkosh WI 

Faribault MN 

Fond du Lac WI 

Three Lakes WI 

Mequon WI 

Sheboygan WI 

Streator IL 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Edina MN 

Plainfield IL 

Member_ID 

266027 

112413_3 

152313 

468473 

395683 

526036 

384053 

303547 

338044 

454442 

369488 

413544 

176739 

453083 

528266 

302712_1 

191391 

516042 

435191 

530532 

310520 

386296 

170398 

511837 

524566 

377042 

477989 

268918 

415736 

419772 

346158 

Region 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

DET 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

GtRv 

Milw 

IND 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

LOL 

BVR 

Best Tm 

2:39.558 

2:43.565 

2:43.918 

2:45.092 

2:45.104 

2:46.386 

2:46.817 

2:46.982 

2:47.158 

2:47.171 

2:47.733 

2:48.248 

2:49.001 

2:49.388 

2:49.608 

2:49.905 

2:51.168 

2:53.239 

2:53.332 

2:53.608 

2:54.129 

2:55.639 

2:56.062 

2:57.072 

2:59.562 

3:10.013 

3:17.677 

3:40.913 

Sponsor 

TRB Autosport 

Raglin Racing / JDM Group / HPD/ TTR 

Warranty Solutions 

Coinigy \ Advanced Autosports 

MOM THANK HER!!! / Advanced Autosports 

Niles Dental Center 

Dog House Racing 

Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy 

K Point Brewing 

Advanced Autosports 

Lamers Motor Racing/Giesen Motorsports 

SBS Batteries/Hoosier Tire 

QPS Employment Styled Aesthetics Baird 

Advanced AutoSports 

Buhler Group 

Advanced Autosports / Cindy Iwata 

Lechner racing design 

Advanced Autosport Reincarnation Magazine Rugid Outdoors. 

Plan B 

Brad Dahmer Motorsports 

Amenda Motorsports United Methodist Motorsports Ministry 

Throttlestop 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
car 4 does not have  working transponder, timed with photocells when available. 
All cars were on track 
car 71 was on track for one lap. 

Printed: 8/18/2018 10:34:41 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  

Chicago Region SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5404-S  Group 4 

G4Q1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU-L, STU, ITE2, B-Spec 

Qualifying started at 9:49:25 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/18/2018 09:50 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Saturday Official grid
Posted 10:55



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

22 
98 
14 
04 
96 
15 

27 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

DNS 

Class 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

CFF 

F5 

FF 

Name 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Tom Stephani 

Don Napier 

Rick Eskola 

Bob Flemming 

Kyle Donahue 

James J. Jaworski 

Make-Model 

Spectrum FF1600 

Crossle 35F 

Scorpion S-1 

Red Devil F500 

Tiga FFA 

Suzuki F500 

Swift DB6 Honda 

Hometown 

Elkhorn WI 

Crystal Lake IL 

Greenwood IN 

Tomahawk WI 

Neenah WI 

St. Charles MO 

Andover MN 

Member_ID 

499339 

33156 

310520 

158574 

433495 

520666 

244041 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

IND 

Milw 

Milw 

STL 

LOL 

Best Tm 

2:31.947 

2:39.525 

2:39.607 

2:44.335 

2:47.987 

3:18.932 

Sponsor 

Millennium Forms 

Dairy Queen / Mitchell Racing 

Lynn Eskola 

Lindstrand Motorsports Inc. 

MOTOWOZ 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/18/2018 10:59:47 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  

Chicago Region SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5404-S  Group 5 

G5Q1=FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

Qualifying started at 10:29:39 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/18/2018 10:25 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Saturday Official grid
Posted 11:35



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

18 
25 
81 
46 
75 
40 
45 

129 
14 
90 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

1 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

SPO 

Name 

Paul Musschoot 

Terry Martin 

Keith Anderson 

Joseph Miller 

Scott Sanda 

Richard Ruckh 

Brad Dahmer 

Wade Mueller 

James McAleese 

Julie Riggen 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Dodge Viper 

Chevrolet camaro 

Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang GT 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Acura RSX 

Factory Five Cobra 

Hometown 

Marengo IL 

Sheboygan WI 

Rochester MN 

lakeville MN 

Western Springs IL 

Wheaton IL 

Sheboygan WI 

Milwaukee WI 

Leesburg va 

Dwight IL 

Member_ID 

281155 

81304 

498755 

541713 

215450_1 

322875 

466433 

536795 

353771 

113665 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

WDC 

IND 

Best Tm 

2:18.029 

2:22.044 

2:22.318 

2:22.771 

2:29.025 

2:29.173 

2:33.603 

2:42.931 

2:44.437 

2:52.366 

Sponsor 

C&P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Martin Automotive Inc 

TPIS Racing Engines & Dyno Services 

Tro Manufacturing 

Technical Compressor Services 

Brad Dahmer Motorsports 

Milwaukee Smoked Barbeque 

Hoosier 

Lyle Riggen 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
car 40 and 46 do not have working transponders, timed with photocells when available. 

Printed: 8/18/2018 11:58:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  

Chicago Region SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5404-S  Group 6 

G6Q1=GT1-3, GTA, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, Spec E46 

Qualifying started at 11:04:04 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/18/2018 11:00 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Saturday Official grid
Posted 12:05



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

6 
22 
88 

142 
47 
95 
78 
21 
43 
63 
42 
4 

55 
12 

02 

Class 
T2 

T3 

T3 

SMT 

T4 

ITS 

SMT 

ITA 

ITA 

SMT 

SMT 

T4 

SMT 

ITB 

T4 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

5 

1 

DNS 

Name 

Chris Knuteson 

Paul Kwiecinski 

Eric Palmer 

Kyle Greenhill 

Greg Guthrie 

Bruce Bannister 

Michael Stagl 

Michael Kennedy 

John G Glowaski 

Colt Roberts 

Greg Youngdahl 

Roger Knuteson 

J Jay Simaras 

Randy Schwoerer 

Tom Daly 

Hometown 

Woodbury MN 

Northbrook IL 

Colgate WI 

Mundelein IL 

Kenosha WI 

Novi MI 

Waukesha WI 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Saint Paul MN 

Naperville IL 

Faribault MN 

Stillwater MN 

Waukesha WI 

Sheboygan WI 

MINNENTONKA MN 

Make-Model 

Porsche 911 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Global MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX8 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Escort GT 

Chrysler Neon ACR 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z4 

Mazda Miata 

GEO Storm 

Volkswagen GOLF 

Member_ID 

469701 

461788 

501660 

395683 

512416 

413544 

302712_1 

418626 

177817_1 

377300 

170398 

423868 

192512 

232505 

243691 

Region 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

Best Tm 

2:35.785 

2:43.311 

2:41.890 

2:46.594 

2:47.391 

2:49.787 

2:51.874 

2:51.717 

2:52.088 

2:49.998 

2:53.695 

2:55.763 

2:58.416 

3:07.594 

Sponsor 

Kessel Run Motorsports LLC 

Photon Motorsports 

MOM THANK HER!!! / Advanced Autosports 

Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced AutoSports 

IB Tech 

Dog House racing 

Black Dog Auto Service 

Maszk Motorsports 

Martin Automotive/Miesfeld's Market 

LUTHER WESTSIDE VW/ADESA AA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 39:20.3 

Printed: 8/18/2018 1:20:42 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  

Chicago Region SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:09.777 

Avg. Speed 

81.448 

Best Lap Tm 

2:35.785 

Best Speed 

93.544 

Best Lap by 

6 - Chris Knuteson 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5404-S  Group 1 

G1R1=T2-4, ITA-C, ITJ, ITR, ITS, SMT, SM5, S944, SMG 

Race (12 Laps) started at 12:21:19 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/18/2018 12:10 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Saturday Official Race Results
Posted 1:35



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

08 
42 
50 
07 
82 
99 
44 
57 
31 
60 
89 
45 

4 

Class 
P2 

P2 

FC 

P2 

FC 

FS 

ASR 

ASR 

S2 

FC 

S2 

P1 

FC 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

DNS 

Name 

William Crowley 

Joseph Rodomista 

Hayden Eade 

Allie Gurses 

Jim Roberts 

Ken De Nault 

Paul Chovaz 

James Cunning 

Avery Stuckart 

John Dickmann 

Charles Duncan 

Brian French 

Jeffrey Bartz 

Hometown 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Huntington NY 

Barrington IL 

Huntington NY 

Rolling Meadows IL 

Cedar Falls IA 

Muskegon MI 

Chebanse IL 

Hartland WI 

Grafton WI 

Cottage Grove WI 

Sheboygan WI 

Pjymouth wi 

Make-Model 

Ligier JS 49 

Ligier JS49 

Van Diemen RF02 

Carbir Sport Racer 

CARBIR DS-3 

Formula Mazda 

Saker GT 

Saker RapX 

Carbir CS2 

Van Dieman RF01 

lola 90/90 

Ralt RT 41-#27 

Ford 87F-029 

Member_ID 

141661 

336292 

532162 

477775 

127623 

212023 

502084 

453089 

520475 

338383 

211466 

195144 

105156_4 

Region 

NER 

NYR 

CHI 

NYR 

BVR 

DMV 

WMR 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

9 

4 

4 

Best Tm 

2:22.184 

2:20.987 

2:22.963 

2:21.952 

2:26.920 

2:29.420 

2:35.846 

2:29.616 

2:26.825 

2:25.050 

2:34.845 

Sponsor 

Joseph Rodomista Racing 

Housatonic Racing Development 

H.C.&L.RR 

Communications Solutions 

Black Tie Racing 

EVS Form & Fitness 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd. 

Pure Energy Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
car 45 started the race but did not complete a lap 
Race Duration 33:43.6 
Revised car 99 class corrected to FS 

Printed: 8/18/2018 3:14:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  

Chicago Region SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.417 

Avg. Speed 

99.914 

Best Lap Tm 

2:20.987 

Best Speed 

103.363 

Best Lap by 

42 - Joseph Rodomista 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5404-S  Group 2 - 2a 

G2-2aR1=ASR, P1-2, S2, FA-C, CFC, FE, FE2, FM, FS, S2 

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:17:50 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/18/2018 13:00 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Saturday Officiall Race Results
Posted revised  3:15



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

111 
13 
10 
95 
15 
6 

79 
06 
72 
75 
3 

33 
47 
30 
87 
2 

03 
63 
98 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

13 

6 

Name 

Bruce Myers 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

Robert Mumm 

Mark Hutchins 

Rick Bartuska 

Peter Jankovskis 

Steven Greenhill 

Dave Tatge 

Fred Sasser 

Connor Sanda 

Jason Kubasak 

Ted Myers 

William Douglas 

Dave Cammack 

Rob Wilke 

Steve Ross 

Elizabeth Martin 

Andrew Georgenson 

Craig Wheatley 

Hometown 

portsmouth NH 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Lincoln NE 

Barrington IL 

Lisle IL 

Mundelein IL 

Prospect Heights IL 

Park Ridge IL 

Western Springs IL 

Trout Valley IL 

Verona WI 

Appleton WI 

New Brighton MN 

Eden Prairie MN 

highland park IL 

Chicago IL 

Green Bay WI 

White Bear Lk MN 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Member_ID 

282588 

352618 

135000 

109267_1 

314816_1 

337818 

395672 

444834 

30887 

215450_4 

473196 

447071 

111918 

507679 

498298 

514234 

448010 

509462 

497626 

Region 

NER 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

6 

3 

Best Tm 

2:33.463 

2:33.480 

2:33.696 

2:33.548 

2:33.697 

2:36.228 

2:36.163 

2:37.236 

2:36.594 

2:37.543 

2:38.372 

2:36.259 

2:41.745 

2:42.693 

2:47.719 

2:48.350 

2:54.810 

2:37.623 

2:47.215 

Sponsor 

Seacoast Physiatry 

ISPros Inc. 

Lucky Tiger Look Good...Get Lucky 

M/K Industries Mundelein 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Elite Autosport 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 

Tro Manufacturing 

Mako Networks 

Speedwell Racing 

Racer For Christ 

Lindell Motorsports 

Edina Plastic Surgery 

Bulldog Security 

Elite Autosport 

Lindell Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 32:59.3 

Printed: 8/18/2018 3:11:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  

Chicago Region SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.061 

Avg. Speed 

94.163 

Best Lap Tm 

2:33.463 

Best Speed 

94.960 

Best Lap by 

111 - Bruce Myers 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5404-S  Group 3 

G3R1=SR, SRF, SRF3 

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:11:12 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/18/2018 13:45 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Saturday Official Race Results
Posted 3:20



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

76 
142 
72 

113 
7 

89 
63 
12 

107 
95 

112 
21 
78 
55 
85 
67 
6 

73 
42 
18 
48 

174 
71 
75 

118 
4 

14 
121 

83 
58 
02 

Class 
STL 

SM 

SM 

SPU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

HP 

SM 

STU 

GTL 

SM 

SM 

GTL 

BG 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

1 

17 

2 

1 

18 

19 

2 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Spencer Clark 

Kyle Greenhill 

Michael Borden 

Thomas Wiegner 

Chris Craft 

Jamey Randall 

Thomas Roberts 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Chris Giesen 

Bruce Bannister 

Ryan Weyer 

Andrew Jenkins 

Michael Stagl 

James Simaras 

John Kendall 

Nic Piekarski 

Philip Heald 

Bret Prange 

Greg Youngdahl 

Adam Sargis 

John Iwata 

Tony Lechner 

Jonathan Stalzer 

John Staab 

Julie Dahmer 

Mark Amenda 

Don Napier 

John Elder 

Mark Utecht 

Lon Blaser 

Patrick Daly 

Hometown 

Glendale WI 

Mundelein IL 

Greenfield WI 

Saint Charles IL 

Browerville MN 

Watertown MN 

Naperville IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Thiensville WI 

Novi MI 

Hubertus WI 

Becker MN 

Waukesha WI 

Lisbon WI 

Three Lakes WI 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Rock Island IL 

Twin Lakes WI 

Faribault MN 

Frankfort IL 

Oshkosh WI 

Fond du Lac WI 

Plainfield IL 

Mequon WI 

Sheboygan WI 

Streator IL 

Greenwood IN 

Bloomington MN 

Stacy MN 

Eau Claire WI 

Edina MN 

Make-Model 

Acura Integra GSR 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru WRX STI 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MIata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5B 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper S 

Toyota Corolla 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX Si 

Baby Grand 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Golf 

Member_ID 

112413_3 

395683 

468473 

526036 

454442 

338044 

303547 

384053 

176739 

413544 

528266 

516042 

302712_1 

191391 

524566 

415736 

435191 

530532 

170398 

453083 

386296 

511837 

346158 

377042 

477989 

268918 

310520 

266027 

152313 

369488 

419772 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

DET 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

GtRv 

Milw 

LOL 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

IND 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

10 

10 

9 

5 

Best Tm 

2:42.811 

2:44.869 

2:44.999 

2:41.379 

2:47.137 

2:47.089 

2:47.121 

2:48.059 

2:48.769 

2:49.167 

2:49.370 

2:49.709 

2:49.971 

2:51.420 

2:50.879 

2:50.592 

2:49.733 

2:51.788 

2:53.211 

2:50.087 

2:53.974 

2:51.892 

3:07.181 

3:07.294 

3:13.617 

3:20.312 

2:49.897 

2:43.386 

Sponsor 

Raglin Racing / JDM Group / HPD/ TTR 

MOM THANK HER!!! / Advanced Autosports 

Coinigy \ Advanced Autosports 

Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy 

Dog House Racing 

Niles Dental Center 

Lamers Motor Racing/Giesen Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 

QPS Employment Styled Aesthetics Baird 

Buhler Group 

Advanced AutoSports 

Advanced Autosport Reincarnation Magazine Rugid Outdoors. 

Throttlestop 

SBS Batteries/Hoosier Tire 

Advanced Autosports / Cindy Iwata 

Lechner racing design 

Plan B 

Brad Dahmer Motorsports 

Amenda Motorsports United Methodist Motorsports Ministry 

TRB Autosport 

Warranty Solutions 

K Point Brewing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 36:40.0 

Printed: 8/18/2018 3:56:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  

Chicago Region SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

16.359 

Avg. Speed 

88.109 

Best Lap Tm 

2:41.379 

Best Speed 

90.302 

Best Lap by 

113 - Thomas Wiegner 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5404-S  Group 4 

G4R1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU-L, STU, ITE2, B-Spec 

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:04:53 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/18/2018 14:30 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Saturday Official Race Results
Posted 4:20



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

27 
98 
04 
96 
14 
15 
22 

Class 
FF 

FF 

F5 

CFF 

F5 

F5 

FF 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

Name 

James J. Jaworski 

Tom Stephani 

Rick Eskola 

Bob Flemming 

Don Napier 

Kyle Donahue 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Hometown 

Andover MN 

Crystal Lake IL 

Tomahawk WI 

Neenah WI 

Greenwood IN 

St. Charles MO 

Elkhorn WI 

Make-Model 

Swift DB6 Honda 

Crossle 35F 

Red Devil F500 

Tiga FFA 

Scorpion S-1 

Suzuki F500 

Spectrum FF1600 

Member_ID 

244041 

33156 

158574 

433495 

310520 

520666 

499339 

Region 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

IND 

STL 

Milw 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

5 

4 

1 

Best Tm 

2:29.807 

2:33.982 

2:40.138 

2:45.169 

2:40.874 

3:05.138 

Sponsor 

MOTOWOZ 

Lynn Eskola 

Lindstrand Motorsports Inc. 

Dairy Queen / Mitchell Racing 

Millennium Forms 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 33:45.7 

Printed: 8/18/2018 4:40:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  

Chicago Region SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

12.727 

Avg. Speed 

93.713 

Best Lap Tm 

2:29.807 

Best Speed 

97.277 

Best Lap by 

27 - James J. Jaworski 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5404-S  Group 5 

G5R1=FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

Race (12 Laps) started at 16:00:27 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/18/2018 15:15 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Saturday Official Race Results
Posted 5:10



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

18 
46 
40 
45 
81 
14 

129 
90 
75 

25 

Class 
GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

T1 

SPO 

GT2 

GT1 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

5 

DNS 

Name 

Paul Musschoot 

Joseph Miller 

Richard Ruckh 

Brad Dahmer 

Keith Anderson 

James McAleese 

Wade Mueller 

Julie Riggen 

Scott Sanda 

Terry Martin 

Hometown 

Marengo IL 

lakeville MN 

Wheaton IL 

Sheboygan WI 

Rochester MN 

Leesburg va 

Milwaukee WI 

Dwight IL 

Western Springs IL 

Sheboygan WI 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang GT 

Dodge Viper 

Acura RSX 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Factory Five Cobra 

Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Member_ID 

281155 

541713 

322875 

466433 

498755 

353771 

536795 

113665 

215450_1 

81304 

Region 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

WDC 

Milw 

IND 

CHI 

Milw 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

7 

Best Tm 

2:21.283 

2:22.585 

2:28.304 

2:29.588 

2:27.534 

2:41.268 

2:41.619 

2:43.421 

2:25.832 

Sponsor 

C&P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

TPIS Racing Engines & Dyno Services 

Technical Compressor Services 

Brad Dahmer Motorsports 

Hoosier 

Milwaukee Smoked Barbeque 

Lyle Riggen 

Tro Manufacturing 

Martin Automotive Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
cars 46 and 129 do not have working transponders, scored manually. 
Race Duration 28:31.851 

Printed: 8/18/2018 5:39:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward: Paula Spencer  

Chicago Region SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

45.177 

Avg. Speed 

102.155 

Best Lap Tm 

2:21.283 

Best Speed 

103.146 

Best Lap by 

18 - Paul Musschoot 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5404-S  Group 6 

G6R1=GT1-3, GTA, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, Spec E46 

Race (12 Laps) started at 16:50:30 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/18/2018 16:00 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Saturday Official Race Results
Posted 6:00


